






ITEM DRAWING DESCRIPTION REQ'D MATERIAL
1 B34077 C258 CYLINDER CAM 1 BRASS
2 A44241 TRIM ALIGNMENT PLATE MOUNTING SCREW, #8-32 X 1.75" UNC-2A POHMS 1 STAINLESS STEEL
3 - AB FUNCTION MORTISE LOCK FINAL ASSEMBLY 1 -
4 A35466 ALIGNMENT PLATE ASSEMBLY 1 STEEL
5 A18724 CASE AND STRIKE MOUNT SCREW, #12-24 X 3/4" PHFHMS GRADE 5 4 STEEL
6 D44030 FACEPLATE 1 BRASS/STAINLESS STEEL
7 A18722 FACEPLATE SCREW, #8-32 X 1/4" PHFHMS 2 STAINLESS STEEL
8 B45150 INSIDE LEVER AND SET SCREW ASSEMBLY 1 BRASS
9 B45200 INSIDE ESCUTCHEON AND TURNKNOB ASSEMBLY 1 BRASS
10 B45071 INSIDE TRIM CASSETTE 1 -
11 B45160 OUTSIDE LEVER AND SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 1 BRASS/STEEL
12 D44092 OUTSIDE STAMPED ESCHUTCHEON 1 BRASS
13 B45081 OUTSIDE TRIM CASSETTE 1 -
14 B44182 ROSE RING 2 BRASS
15 A44215 TRIM CASSETTE MOUNTING SCREW #8-32 2 STAINLESS STEEL
16 C44004 UNIVERSAL STRIKE - 3/32" MIN. THICKNESS, S1 OR S6 1 BRASS

45H/47H MORTISE LOCK WITH DEADBOLT - B.O.M.



ITEM DRAWING DESCRIPTION REQ'D MATERIAL
1 B34077 C258 CYLINDER CAM 1 BRASS
2 A44241 TRIM ALIGNMENT PLATE MOUNTING SCREW, #8-32 X 1.75" UNC-2A POHMS 1 STAINLESS STEEL
3 - A FUNCTION MORTISE LOCK FINAL ASSEMBLY 1 -
4 A35466 ALIGNMENT PLATE ASSEMBLY 1 STEEL
5 A18724 CASE AND STRIKE MOUNT SCREW, #12-24 X 3/4" PHFHMS GRADE 5 4 STEEL
6 D44030 FACEPLATE 1 BRASS/STAINLESS STEEL
7 A18722 FACEPLATE SCREW, #8-32 X 1/4" PHFHMS 2 STAINLESS STEEL
8 B45150 INSIDE LEVER AND SET SCREW ASSEMBLY 1 BRASS
9 D44081 INSIDE ESCUTCHEON 1 BRASS
10 B45071 INSIDE TRIM CASSETTE 1 -
11 B45160 OUTSIDE LEVER AND SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 1 BRASS/STEEL
12 D44092 OUTSIDE STAMPED ESCHUTCHEON 1 BRASS
13 B45081 OUTSIDE TRIM CASSETTE 1 -
14 B44182 ROSE RING 2 BRASS
15 A44215 TRIM CASSETTE MOUNTING SCREW #8-32 2 STAINLESS STEEL
16 C44004 UNIVERSAL STRIKE - 3/32" MIN. THICKNESS, S1 OR S5 1 BRASS

45H/47H MORTISE LOCK WITHOUT DEADBOLT - B.O.M.



ITEM DRAWING DESCRIPTION REQ'D MATERIAL
1 - MORTISE DEADBOLT FINAL ASSEMBLY 1 STAINLESS STEEL
2 C34351 FACEPLATE 1 BRASS
3 A18722 FACEPLATE SCREW, #8-32 X 1/4" PHFHMS 2 STEEL
4 B35103 CYLINDER RING 1 BRASS
5 - CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1 BRASS
6 A18724 CASE AND STRIKE MOUNT SCREW, #12-24 X 3/4" PHFHMS 4 STEEL
7 C44004 UNIVERSAL STRIKE - 3/32" MIN. THICKNESSS 1 BRASS

48H MORTISE DEADBOLT - B.O.M.

ITEM DRAWING DESCRIPTION REQ'D MATERIAL
1 B19436 HIGH SECURITY CYLINDER 1 BRASS
2 B19446 UL CYLINDER FACE 1 STEEL
3 C44470 HIGH SECURITY CYLINDER RING 1 STAINLESS STEEL
4 B45221 OUTSIDE ESCUTCHEON 1 STAINLESS STEEL
5 - MORTISE FINAL ASSEMBLY 4 -
6 B34353 FACEPLATE 1 BRASS
7 A18722 FACEPLATE SCREW, #8-32 X 1/4" PHFHMS 2 STAINLESS STEEL
8 B45213 INSIDE ESCUTCHEON 1 STAINLESS STEEL
9 - ESCUTCHEON MOUNTING SCREW, #10-32 × 2 1/8″ 2 STAINLESS STEEL
10 A45203 TURN KNOB AND SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 1 BRASS/STEEL
11 A18724 CASE AND STRIKE MOUNT SCREW, #12-24 X 3/4" PHFHMS 4 STEEL
12 C44004 UNIVERSAL STRIKE - 3/32" MIN. THICKNESS 1 BRASS

49H MORTISE DEADBOLT - B.O.M.


		2019-02-18T00:39:00-0500
	Hermes F. Norero, P.E.
	I am approving this document




